________________General Description
The MAX1245 12-bit data-acquisition system combines
an 8-channel multiplexer, high-bandwidth track/hold, and
serial interface with high conversion speed and ultra-low
power consumption. It operates from a single +2.375V to
+3.3V supply, and its analog inputs are software config-
urable for unipolar/bipolar and single-ended/differential
operation.

For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct at 1-888-629-4642,
or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
________________Ordering Information
*Contact factory for availability of alternate surface-mount packages.
SPI and QSPI are trademarks of Motorola, Inc.  MICROWIRE is a trademark of National Semiconductor Corp.
PART* TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
INL
(LSB)
MAX1245ACPP 0°C to +70°C 20 Plastic DIP ±1/2
MAX1245BCPP 0°C to +70°C 20 Plastic DIP ±1
MAX1245ACAP 0°C to +70°C 20 SSOP ±1/2
MAX1245BCAP 0°C to +70°C 20 SSOP ±1
MAX1245AEPP -40°C to +85°C 20 Plastic DIP ±1/2
MAX1245BEPP -40°C to +85°C 20 Plastic DIP ±1
MAX1245AEAP -40°C to +85°C 20 SSOP ±1/2
MAX1245BEAP -40°C to +85°C 20 SSOP ±1
M
A
X
1